



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05230404 April 04, 2023 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E52C4  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 90 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44400117206 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR 528 Pipe Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$394,377.00	100.00%
2	EARTHSCAPES UNLIMITED INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$411,490.92	104.34%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$465,675.00	118.08%
4	GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$511,387.75	129.67%
5	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$725,048.00	183.85%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05230404 April 04, 2023  
**District:** District 5  
**Contract Time:** 90 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Descr:** SR 528 Pipe Repair  
 FDOT District 5  
 Proposal ID No.: E52C4  
 Financial Project No.: 444001-1-72-06  
 Fiscal Year: 2023  
 County: Brevard  
 Contract Calendar Days: 90  
 Lead Time: 14 Days

**Call Order:** 002  
**Counties:** BREVARD

**Contract:** E52C4  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Project(s):** 44400117206 (\*)

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Project.

**Intent:**

The Work under this Contract includes storm water pipe lining and repair, pipe and end wall installation, and incidental site restoration on SR 528 in Brevard County.

**Experience:**

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) EARTHSCAPES UNLIMITED INC.		(3) GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	55,000.00000	55,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	46,000.00000	46,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(30.000) DA (LS)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0020 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		291.000 LF	30.00000	8,730.00	24.00000	6,984.00	15.00000	4,365.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230404 April 04, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E52C4

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) EARTHSCAPES UNLIMITED INC.		(3) GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>								
0025 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.080) AC (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0030 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		724.000 CY	35.00000	25,340.00	45.00000	32,580.00	30.00000	21,720.00
0035 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		513.000 CY	55.00000	28,215.00	135.00000	69,255.00	30.00000	15,390.00
0040 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		27.000 LF	450.00000	12,150.00	250.00000	6,750.00	2,000.00000	54,000.00
0045 0430524100 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 24", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		1.000 EA	17,500.00000	17,500.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	15,500.00000	15,500.00
0050 0432 3 4 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 24"		12.000 EA	2,200.00000	26,400.00	3,898.10000	46,777.20	6,500.00000	78,000.00
0060 0524 1 19 CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, 3", REINFORCED		81.600 SY	205.00000	16,728.00	85.00000	6,936.00	625.00000	51,000.00
0065 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		197.000 SY	12.00000	2,364.00	24.00000	4,728.00	20.00000	3,940.00
0070 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		6.000 EA	325.00000	1,950.00	185.00000	1,110.00	500.00000	3,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230404 April 04, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E52C4

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) EARTHSCAPES UNLIMITED INC.		(3) GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>								
0075 E431 1 31 PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 0-24"		224.000 LF	625.00000	140,000.00	454.78000	101,870.72	615.00000	137,760.00
<b>0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$394,377.00</b>		<b>\$411,490.92</b>		<b>\$465,675.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$394,377.00</b>		<b>\$411,490.92</b>		<b>465,675.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230404 April 04, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E52C4

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS		(5) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(30.000) DA (LS)	13,000.00000	13,000.00	72,000.00000	72,000.00		
0020 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		291.000 LF	7.50000	2,182.50	6.00000	1,746.00		
0025 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.080) AC (LS)	60,013.50000	60,013.50	70,000.00000	70,000.00		
0030 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		724.000 CY	102.50000	74,210.00	40.00000	28,960.00		
0035 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		513.000 CY	45.00000	23,085.00	40.00000	20,520.00		
0040 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		27.000 LF	1,171.00000	31,617.00	200.00000	5,400.00		
0045 0430524100 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 24", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		1.000 EA	37,000.00000	37,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00		
0050 0432 3 4 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 24"		12.000 EA	4,300.00000	51,600.00	16,000.00000	192,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230404 April 04, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E52C4

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS		(5) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>								
0060 0524 1 19 CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, 3", REINFORCED		81.600 SY	205.00000	16,728.00	120.00000	9,792.00		
0065 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		197.000 SY	22.75000	4,481.75	10.00000	1,970.00		
0070 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		6.000 EA	325.00000	1,950.00	110.00000	660.00		
0075 E431 1 31 PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 0-24"		224.000 LF	605.00000	135,520.00	1,000.00000	224,000.00		
<b>0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- Section Totals: SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)</b>				<b>\$511,387.75</b>		<b>\$725,048.00</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$511,387.75</b>		<b>\$725,048.00</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05230404 April 04, 2023 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E52C4

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*